SUSAN T. ERTMER Winnebago County Clerk 415 Jackson Street, P.O. Box 2808 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2808 (920) 236-4888

NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING

NAME OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE:	Winnebago County Traffic Safety Commission
TIME OF MEETING:	10:00 a.m.
DATE OF MEETING:	January 14, 2015
PLACE OF MEETING:	Rick Meyers Room, Winnebago County Sheriffs Office

SUBJECT MATTER OF THE MEETING

- 1. Welcome and introductions
- 2. Law Enforcement reports of serious and fatal traffic accidents
- 3. Updates on major construction projects
- 4. Identifying the most dangerous traffic locations in the county
- 5. Repeat offense drunk driving what can we do in Winnebago County?
- 6. Round-table discussion/comments
- 7. Adjourn

Upon request, provisions will be made for people with disabilities upon 24 hours prior notice to the Office of the County Clerk. Phone Number: 236-4888